Pastoral Areas have been formed. Clonmellon/Killallon is in the same Pastoral Area as Delvin,
Athboy, Kildalkey and Ballivor. This Pastoral Area has 9 churches, 4 priests and 13 Masses every
weekend. In the coming months, the priests of our Pastoral Area will assess the how they can best
meet the needs of each parish. Fr McMahon said he is looking forward to celebrating Mass in
Clonmellon and Killallon in the near future but at the moment he has a vigil Mass in Athboy at 6.15
every Saturday night and Sunday Mass in Rathmore, Rathcarin and Athboy at 9am, 10.15am &

11.30am.

The official person of contact for our parish is Fr Samuel

So all requests for anniversary Mass, baptisms, weddings etc., please contact Fr Samuel. Contact
details will be available on the missalette and on our parish website.

 Mass Times in Parish Group

Parish
Athboy

Ballivor
Clonmellon
Delvin

Kildalkey

Church
Athboy
Rathmore
Rathcairn
Ballivor
Clonmellon
Killallon
Delvin
Killulagh
Kildalkey

Sat Vigil
6.15pm

7pm

Sunday
11.30am
9am
10.15am
11.30am
11.30am
10am
1lam
9.30am
10am



