Pastoral Areas have been formed. Clonmellon/Killallon is in the same Pastoral Area as Delvin, Athboy, Kildalkey and Ballivor. This Pastoral Area has 9 churches, 4 priests and 13 Masses every weekend. In the coming months, the priests of our Pastoral Area will assess the how they can best meet the needs of each parish. Fr McMahon said he is looking forward to celebrating Mass in Clonmellon and Killallon in the near future but at the moment he has a vigil Mass in Athboy at 6.15 every Saturday night and Sunday Mass in Rathmore, Rathcarin and Athboy at 9am, 10.15am & 11.30am.

The official person of contact for our parish is Fr Samuel

So all requests for anniversary Mass, baptisms, weddings etc., please contact Fr Samuel. Contact details will be available on the missalette and on our parish website.

Mass Times in Parish Group			
Parish	Church	Sat Vigil	Sunday
Athboy	Athboy	6.15pm	11.30am
	Rathmore		9am
	Rathcairn		10.15am
Ballivor	Ballivor	7pm	11.30am
Clonmellon	Clonmellon		11.30am
	Killallon		10am
Delvin	Delvin	6.30pm	11am
κ.	Killulagh	/	9.30am
Kildalkey	Kildalkey	6pm	10am